



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 669/2024**

THE STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for State
with Insp. Deepak, with SI Vijay
Chaudhary.

versus

AAKASH & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

26.09.2024

%

1. The Court has a specially directed part-heard matter listed today at 05:00 pm.
2. List on 06th February, 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2024/RK