



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 669/2024**

THE STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
State.

versus

AAKASH & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Ranjeet Kumar Bora, Advocate
for Ms.Jyoti Dabba, Advocate with
respondent No.2 to 5 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

08.04.2025

1. The Trial Court Record has been received.
2. It is stated that the similar matters are coming up before this Court on 08.08.2025.
3. The reply be filed by the respondents within two weeks from date, with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, within two weeks thereafter.
4. List on 08.08.2025.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 08, 2025/vk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)