



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 669/2024**

THE STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State with Mr. Chandrakant, Adv.

versus

AAKASH & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms Jyoti Babbar, Mr Ashish Shukla
and Ms Divyanka Gupta, Adv. for
R-2 to R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

08.08.2025

%

1. The Trial Court Record has been received.
2. Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks from date, with an advance copy to the other side, who may file rejoinder thereto, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
3. Both the parties are directed to file their written submissions, not running into more than three pages, and relevant case laws that they want to rely upon. Let the same be filed at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
4. List on 16.01.2026.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

AUGUST 08, 2025/A